

FOOD ALLERGENS - Advisory Statement

Please be aware that we prepare, cook and serve foods that may contain (without limitation) the following common allergens:

- **Cereals gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt)** - contained in products such as thickened soups and sauces, crumbed food, meatloaf, beef and chicken burgers, tarts and bakery items.
- **Eggs and egg products, some of which may be unpasteurised** - contained in products such as sandwiches, mayonnaise, hollandaise sauce, desserts, bakery items, meat loaf and burgers and crumbed food items.
- **Fish and fish products** - contained in products such as sushi, seafood soups and sauces. Anchovies in salads, pasta sauces and pizza and Worcestershire sauce.
- **Crustacean and their products** – contained in products such as oyster sauce, fish sauce, seafood soup and other sauces.
- **Peanuts** - contained in products such as bakery items, satay sauce, nut mixes, breakfast cereals and confectionary.
- **Other nuts, soybeans and seeds** - contained in products such as pesto, salads, breads, bakery items and confectionary items.
- **Milk and milk products** – contained in products such as bakery items, desserts, crumbed foods, soups and sauces.

We are unable to guarantee that any food we produce or serve is free of allergenic material.

We will provide to you on request:

- Details of the ingredients of a product/food, if we have such information;
- If we do not have the information, notify you of that fact.

If you have any questions regarding the ingredients of any food served please ask a staff member.

Issued by	National Food Compliance Manager	Contact No.	+64 9 526 3629
Document Name	Alliance Food Allergens Advisory Statement – A5	Date of issue	20 TH October 2010
Document Control Number	POSTER-CORP-FS-GEN-34-1	Distribution	Australia & New Zealand